Account 1D:2453

Property History

Legal Description:

Legal Type Subdivision Lot Block Tract
Lot Block Norriston Park 2&15 2
Additional Information:
/" '02 From 41018ba - 901 to 41018bb - 300
— R
Account History:
Owner(s):
Current Ownership: Owner Name Ownrshp % Type
Crawley William E Living Trust Trust
Cawley William E Trustee
Ownership History: Book 557, Page 635
Create Dte Effctive Dte Instrmnt ID
10/09/2008 07/14/2008 200808949 Crawley William E Living Trust Trust
10/09/2008 07/14/2008 200808949 Cawley William E Trustee
Voucher History:
Voucher 1  Source: Clerk Effective Date: 07/14/2008 Map Key: 41018 BB00300
Document Type Code: Bargain & Sale. Date Created: 10/09/2008 Instrument Id: 200808949
Operation: Name Change Completed Date: 10/09/2008 Book:
Operation Type: Name Voucher Type: Assessment Page:
Completeness Status: Completed Consideration: $0 Status: Active
Partition Flag: No Remarks:
User Id: SRADFORD
Voucher 2  Source: Clerk Effective Date: 07/14/2008 Map Key: 41018BB00300
Document Type Code: Bargain & Sale . Date Created: 10/09/2008 Instrument Id: 200808947
Operation: Posting Only  Completed Date: 10/09/2008 Book:
Operation Type: Information Voucher Type: Assessment Page:
Completeness Status: Completed Consideration: $0 Status: Active
Partition Flag: No Remarks: Includes TL 200 and 300. Post Only to TL 300;
User Id: SRADFORD Error in legal, letter sent 9/26/2008
Voucher 3  Source: Assessment Effective Date: Map Key: 41018BA00901
Document Type Code: Cartography Date Created: 02/22/2002 Instrument Id:
Operation: Map Change  Completed Date: 02/22/2002 Book:
Operation Type: Map Voucher Type: Assessment Page:
Completeness Status: Completed Consideration: Status: Active
Partition Flag: No Remarks: From 41018ba - 901 to 41018bb - 300
User Id:
03/16/2015 14:40:08 Page 1 of 1
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AGERY REVIEW & APPRO™ AL FORM
(STR. _TURE AND MOBILE HOME PL.ACEMENT)
Information on this form must be filled out and signed in this order

L4

——_———__-_—_'———-—-—\

1. JOB SITE INFORMATION (to be filled out by applicant/owner/agent):

Job Site Adtzj: =//0 2/ @MM@ City: %/ﬁ (/4/&0(6\\

MNeeunn (e to,,
Owners Address: 9 ﬂ/'l,q/\_k /

Agentl

, ~ —
Proposed DevelopmenvConstruction: /)/%ﬂﬂ /CQ A0 f/j’ y 477 ,&’7\/757 w

Owner: Phone:

—

T ———

A\~ \~g T ——

2. STATE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY (DEQ) (o be iled out and signed by DEQ):
Legal Description:_T Yl R L0/ sec. [ K2A  Taxiots TO° / g0 [ .

. - /Vé’;ﬁ‘i s .
Pcrmtthcdzd-Y@\io( Site () _—
d\j#’_ Date: &[T oD
(-

Remarks: Pasbesty =THINING ac (.

Signature:

DEQ North Coast Branch Otfics. 65 North Highway 101, Suite G. Warrenton. Oregon 97146 Phone: (503) 861-3280 FAX (503) 861-3259

3. CLATSOP COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT (o be filled out and signed by Planning):

Legal Description: T R SEC. _Tax Lot(s)

Zone: Overlay District

Development Permit - Yes ( )No( )# - —

Flood Plain - Yes( )No( ) Elevation Requirements: : e

Geologic Hazard - Yes ( ) No( ) Special Consaruction Requirements? - Yes ( ) No ( )

Signarture: Tide: Date: . aa
Remarks: e ' . an

Clatsop County Dept. Of Planning and Development. 800 Exchange. Suite 100, Astoria, Oregon 97103  Phone: (503) 325-3611
FAX (503) 338-3666

4. CLATSOP COUNTY BUILDING CODES DEPARTMENT (located at Premarg Shopping Center, 2% Floor, Clasop

- _T324.
County Building Codes Department, 65 N. Highway 101, Suite F, Warrenton, Oregon). Phone: (503) 861-7140 FAX (503) 861-T-
Building Codes will review and issue the building permit. : ’ : , IR

7-13-01
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% Application for Structural Permit

Permit number:

2 Department of Consumer & Business Services

Building Codes Division Date issued:
. . . . . Issue by:
Applicant must hold an Oregon registration to conduct a construction business
or be exempt from this requirement. Office:

Address: g/ /0 /9\ . ﬂCJq /A’ . Name:
City: I County: C[ﬁW
Directions to inspection site:
Address:
City: State: ZIP:
[s property inside city limits? O Yes O No Phone ( ) Fax ( )

6-5-©° Sanitation A/ A-

Flood plain
Information V\*g;djyzlppr ed T r—TiNe
Signature: oz 1> BB

Zoning
Qdyes ONo

Information verified and approved? O Yes 1 No

Signature: Signature:
Jurisdiction: Jurisdiction: Jurisdiction: (E€Q WA AVAESTO

(1} Valuation information R ‘ ) / L(/
(a) Job deseription ..o ()k(l N { ”)? (4
M

(b) Occupancy
(¢) Construction type
(d) Square feet

4 /)
(€) COSUSY M wrrniiieeieeeeee /)MJIMA' ;IJCMC-/

(f) New/alteration/addition .................... A New O Alteration 3 Addition
(g) Is this a foundation-ONLY permit?.. O Yes [XNo

(h) Is this a plan review ONLY? ............ 0 Yes §INO ;

(i) Total valuation (d X e)..ccccooeriinne. [[7 L/(OC‘

(2) Building fees
(a) Permit fee
(b) Seven percent state surcharge (permit fee X .07) ..

(3) Plan review fees
(a) Planreview (permit fee X .65)
(b) Fire & life safety (permit fee X .40) .
Subtotal of fees above
4) Miscellaneous fees
(a) Seismic fee (permit fee X .01)
(b) Re-inspection ($19.50/hr.) (no. of hours X $19.50)

(¢) Investigative fees (EQUal 10 PEIMIET FEE) oottt s et st s et ettt esab e pse s e s eensne
GRAND TOTAL Lttt b ettt e e h e E e e e £t o h e b et et s st a s s sra s et st eserneees $
O ramthe property owner hiring a construction contractor. Registration no.: Expires:
O ram registered with the Construction Contractors Board. Registration no.: Expires:
O 1am the property owner doing my own work. I hereby certify that, to my-knowledge, the above information is true and correct.
I have read, and I do understand, the atrached “Information Notice to Property
(O Visa Q) MasterCard Owners about Construction Responsibilities.” All work to be performed shall be
in accordance with all governing laws and rules.
/ Homeowner’s/contractor’s name:
Credit card number Expiration date
Signature: Date:
Name of cardholder as shown on credit card Address:
h) FISCAL USE ONLY
L Curdholder signature Amount J
r,%z DEPARTMENT OF
';a CON LIJM R
BN SEYRINER  white-BCD Pink-Office
Rd




PUBLIC NOTICE
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT  JUN 2 1 1995

Astoria, Oregon 97103, has received the following a ﬁi

below. Under Sections 2.130 and 6.100 of the Land and Water nt and
Use Ordinance 80-14 the Department may administratively approve the
request(s) provided it conforms with the applicable standards and policies
listed below and no written objections are received in this office prior to
4:00 p.m. on July 11, 1995,

The Clatsop County Department of Planning and Devel §§ Qﬁﬁfﬁ%&ﬁ
a\k s
ﬁ% iste

If written objections are received on how the request(s) fails to meet the
standards of the zone or other ordinance requirements on or before the date
above, the request(s) may be placed on the next appropriate agenda for review
by the County Planning Commission. FAILURE TO RAISE AN ISSUE IN PERSON OR BY
LETTER PRECLUDES APPEAL and in raising an issue, the relevant Zoning
Ordinance or Comprehensive Plan criterion (see below) to which the issue is
directed must be specified.

Planning and Development representative for Items below is Diana Nelson,
(503) 325-8611.

1. A Preliminary Geologic Hazard Report request by William Stevens on
property owned by Rhonna Lee. The property is located in the Elderberry
Inn area and is further described as T4N R7W Section 4 Taxlot 2402. The
property is zoned RA-1/GHO (Residential Agriculture 1/Geologic Hazard
Overlay). Summary: The applicant is requesting. approval of a Geologic
Hazard Report to allow a single family dwelling on the site. Applicable
Zoning Ordinance criteria: Section 1.010-1.050, 2.120, 3.180-3.198,
4.030-4.036, 5.300-5.302, 6.110-6.120, and Standards Sections 1-3,

S3.700-s53.702.

<E?1 A Preliminary Geologic Hazard Report request by Bea & Bill Cawley on
' property owned by them. The property is located near Arcadia Beach and
is further described as T4N R10W Section 18BA Taxlot 901. The property
is zoned CR/GHO (Coastal Residential/Geologic Hazard Overlay). Summary:
The applicant is requesting approval of a Geologic Hazard Report to
allow a single family dwelling on the site. Applicable Zoning Ordinance
criteria: Section 1.010-1.050, 2.120, 3.140-3.152, 4.030-4.036, 5.300-
5.302, 6.110-6.120, and Standards Sections 1-3, S3.700-S3.702.
Peavy
3.) A Temporary Use Permit request by Bea & Bill Cawley on property owned by
them to live in a Recreational Vehicle while a house is constructed.
The property is located near Arcadia Beach and is further described as
T4N R10W Section 18BA Taxlot 901. The property is zoned CR/GHO (Coastal
Residential/Geologic Hazard Overlay). Summary: The applicant 1is
requesting approval for a one year Temporary Use Permit to allow them to
live in a self-contained RV while their house 1is being built.
Applicable Zoning Ordinance criteria: Section 1.010-1.050, 2.120,
3.140-3.152, 4.030-4.036, 5.300-5.302, 5.500-5.512, 6.110-6.120.

4, A Temporary Use Permit request for Clark & Heidi Foster on property
owned by Lois Foster for a Temporary Health Hardship. The request is to
allow a mobile home as a residence for health hardship for a family

member. The property is located in Elsie and is further described as
T5N R7W Section 12 Taxlot 101. The property is zoned AF-20 (Agriculture
Forestry 20 acre minimum). Summary: The applicant is requesting

approval of a one year temporary use permit to allow them to add a
second dwelling on the property in order to provide care for a relative
with a health related hardship. Applicable Zoning Ordinance criteria:



Section 1.010—1.0§L, 2.120, 3.510-3.524, 5.. 0-5.302, 5.500-5.512,
6.110-6.120, and Standards Sections 1-3, $2.400, S3.517-S53.519.

5. A Review Use request for Ken & Bridgett DeBoer on property owned by them
for a relocation of a replacement dwelling on the property. The
property is located on Wadsworth Road and is further described as TN
R10W Section 25 Taxlot 202. The property is zoned AF-20 (Agriculture
Forestry 20 acre minimum). Summary: The-applicants are requesting a
review use permit to allow them to remove the existing dwelling and
replace it with a new dwelling in a new location on the property.
Applicable Zoning Ordinance criteria: Section 1.010-1.050, 2.120,
3.510-3.524, 5.040-5.051, 5.300-5.302, 6.110-6.120 and State
requirements under ORS 215, OAR 660-13-130.

6. A Preliminary Site Investigation Report request’ by Gilbert Chapman on
property owned by Gilbert & Catharine Chapman. The property is located
on Gronnel Road and is further described as T4N R7W Section 4 Taxlot
1800, The property is zoned RA-2/GHO (Residential Agriculture 2 acre
minimum/Geologic Hazard Overlay). Summary: The applicant is requesting
approval of a Geologic Hazard Report to allow a single family dwelling
on the site. Applicable Zoning Ordinance criteria: Section 1.010-
1.050, 2.120, 3.140-3.152, 4.030-4.036, 5.300-5.302, 6.110-6.120, and
Standards Sections 1-3, S3.700-83.702.

7. A Variance request by Richard Ballew on property owned by him to the
road right-of-way width standard for private roads. The property is
located in the Arcadia Beach area between US Highway 101 and the Pacific
Ocean and is zoned CR/GHO (Coastal Residential/Geologic Hazard Overlay).
The property is further described as T4N R10W Section 7CD Taxlot 800.
Summary: The applicant is requesting a variance from S$6.160 (III),
Private Road Minimum Requirements, which requires that the minimum
easement for a private road be 25 feet. A portion of the road easement
is 12 feet in width. Applicable Zoning Ordinance criteria: Section
1,010-1.050, 2.120, 3.140-3.152, 4.030, 4.036, 5.130~-5.134, 5.300-5.302,
6.120 and Standards Sections 1-3, S$6.160-56.170.

8. A Variance request by Richard Ballew on property owned by him to the
building height standards for a single family residence. The property
is located in the Arcadia Beach area, between US Highway 101 and the
Pacific Ocean, and is zoned CR/GHO (Coastal Residential/Geologic Hazard

Overlay). The property is further described as T4N R10W Section 7CD
Taxlot 800. Summary: The applicant is requesting a variance from

Section 3.150(9), Development and Use Standards which limits building
height for ocean frontage lots to 18 feet. The proposed building height
is 24 feet. Applicable Zoning Ordinance criteria: Section 1.010-1.050,
2.120, 3.140-3.152, 4.030-4.036, 5.130-5.134, 5.300-5.302, and 6.120.

Publish: June 21, 1995



VIGCTOR ATIYEH
GOVERNOR

— . . Morth Coast Branch
Department of Environmental Quality +. 5. ses seo
Astoria, Oregon 27103
522 S.W. 5th AVENUE, BOX 1760, PORTLAND, OREGON 97207 Phone (503) 325-86G0

¢)

Movember 5, 1904
Willianm E. Cawley
212 Thaver Dr.
Richland, Washington 99352

RE: 08S-Clatson Countv
Site Evaluation

- DEMNIAL -
T4, R10W, S18BA, TLOO1

Dear Mr. Cawleyv,

Your parcel described above was evaluated for on-site sewadge dis-

posal on AuguSt 6, 1984 and again September 7, 1984, Although the

site appears to have the potential to be annroved, a number of ques-
tions remain unanswered. An anplication for a mermit to acongtwnas
an on-site sewage disposal must include an approved site evaluation
renort. An annroved evaluation remort cannot he issued Zor vour
site until the following can be shown:

1. The stream on the lots to the. north at present. is 40 feet
from the nronosed sand filter and 32 feet from the nronos-
ed replacement trenches. Because the lot was created
prior to May 1973, a 50 foot sethack to the stream mav he
considered and is the required sethacl: in this case. You
attempted unsuccessfully to alter the course of the streanm
to "dry it un" in the area north of vour lot, The chanae
did not last.

In order to apnrove the site, the nromosed svstem rnust he
shown to maintain the required 30 foot sethacl:. Or, the
SLream must be mermanentlv eliminated. It annears that
this can be done, but until it can bhe shown that the streanm
has been effectively altered, the site must be denied,

You are cautioned to first gain the amnroval of affected
property owners, the Devartment of Fish and Mildlife, the
Clatsop County Planning Denartment and other agencies that
may regulate alteration of surface waters. It annears to
he unlawful for vou to enter the nronerty of another to
alter a stream,

¥ou could also acquire the marcel to the north and nine
the stream in a waterticht manner. ™he sethaclk: hetween
the system and nived stream would be reduced to 20 feet.



1 am

Wwilliam . Cawlevw
rage Two
Hovember 5, 1934

This would also need to be done prior to apnroval of the
site.

The system commonents nust be staked out on site. This
includes the septic tank, dosine tank, four (4) corners
of the nroncsed sand filter, three (3) noints on each
disposal trench (initial and renmair svstem), and the nro-
perty line every 39 feet. A scale drawn nlot nlan must
be prepared showing all comnonents and include around
shot elevations at each point staked on the ground. This
item is reauired becuase the site is so limited that
there is no margin for error. It aprears that the exist-
ing driveway will need to be narrowed to allow disrosal
trench installation. The toe of the driveway fill seems
to encroach on part of the trench area. It will nrobablv
need to be removed in order to even stake out the trenches.

%4
.

On site vou were told that two (2) 45 foot trenches {and
equal renair area) would be required for the absorntion
system to serve a home having no more than two (2) bed-
rooms. This was in error. Oreqgon Administrative Rules
(OAR) 340~71~290(4) (¢) requires two (2) 50 foot trenches
in silty clav loam/clavev sand following a sand filter.
The need for a total for 20 feet more trench on vour lim-
ited site makes it even more necessarv to stake out the

system,

The groundwater interceptor along the south nromerty line anpears
to- have pining transecting the driveway that would tend to allow
water to discharae in the proposed disposal trench area. This
would need to be corrected nrior to anv svystem construction (if
the site can he avproved) but does not need to be fixed at this
time,

The attached sketch is a comnosite of field measurements taken
August 6 and Sepntember 7, 1984 and vour sketch dated Sentember 10,
1884. It is intended to assist vou in stakino out the svstem.

Although the site is limited in terms of on-site sewage disnosal
and has been denied, the conditions do not annear insurmountable.
If it can be shown that the conditions listed above can bhe met,
an avnproved site evaluation renort will bhe issued.

You are entitled to request additional site insmections within
9C days of the initial site evaluation (Auqust 9, 1984) at no extra



cost. The 90 davs will be un llovember 9, 1984. Chviouslv vou
cannot get the system staked out and stream altered hv then. This
report has been delayed by work on another nroject and therefore
the 90 dav evaluation period is being extended until Januarv 1,
19385, If you reguest another evaluation by then, no additional
charge will be made. If vou wait until after that date, it will
be necessarv to annlv for a new evaluation and nav the recuired
$165.00 fee.

If you have anv questions or wish to request another site evalu~
ation nlease contact our office at (503) 325-8€60.

Sincerelv,

C%MWZA;Q,%M[ 4 Jeo .

Johr I, Smits, R. S.
Tnvironmental Analvst
lorth Coast Branch

JLS s cov

Enclosures

cc: Horthwest Region, DEQ
On-Site Sewage Section, DEQ
Clatsop County Assessors Office
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SITE EVALUATION FIELD WORKSHEET

Tax Reference _J 4N, /2 W/, S, /884 . 90/ r:%r/u
applicant _a/i/fiarv &£ C&x@% Date: /9B
Sept. 7, (764
Soil Matrix Color and Mottling (Notation), %Coarse Fragments, Roots,
Depth Texture Structure, Layer Limiting Effective Soil Depth, etc.
JGorn 16 .
0—19720” l"h/S,-d UMMK Grown /017@ A Suba 6&427 .SM"

Pit 1‘?’2"1 EF

C/:ur,:enﬁ Sand

%//MkSé 57‘74«'77/’ Wa[/é’/ //ﬂw*s C’Zé/ SD/‘/ a&p% pouée s

05 ‘}4444155 AL Scaé/?fbm&/‘

/oo, S. loarn

O":I” _s;r_Z oAl Ok browsn . Su.é-C Mooév S}
P:l.t2 -?I‘/+ Slo-é QLMI‘S/I - [(Jua'—é 50.£< Mcéj —doec hoi //rn_ c# So)/o(qp)‘%
Pit 3 Lo# Createcdd 61-77 Jpr/-l*r' ) Mo, /973
< c cd‘r/l*';g v Counk, Assccscors KLeeods
Pit &4

Landscape Notes

Slope

0-34+%

Mering Terrpee - Bn  arcadic feackh- Slesnpe ol beach

Aspect __ Norfhucs e Groundwater 7€ /mL 24 "F  &rownd sk »lmércc,afof' 4P Slop e

Other Site Notes & Streas & /af o _morth appcars ycar rowad, /ot Slemping a? beach.
/>/£111-7 Hory mmwu{ar»'»é« n »é/!cq,kr crosses Hoerd proposed a&q,,aSa/M ared,

Type System:

Initial Sg,,(/_J} /JE ”~

Replacement

0

SYSTEM SPECIFICATIONS Sand £ fr 450 gpd
D;spasaJ Areaches
Design Flow 300 gpd = #wo (2) fedeoo>=
System Sizing M/ﬁo 8. Max. Depth Absorption Facility (in) 2¢

System Sizing ML/‘ISO 8. Max. Depth Absorption Facility (in) 24/

Special Conditions _S7@ke oof z// comporents of System - qmdc shot elevatione al/ £ Berpomeats .
ﬂcq{u.wb lot 45 north pipe streams (urwke Agﬁf-)c-f a/-/&r creek o dry 1t wp @s £ prssrc fof

mu_sf'a./;& permanendt, wrr’K necessany agewcy o /andoamesr Lpprovdls Or Show 74at entire saska

e e umacndoiri L0 £ Ko Stream. Septic tpnk pmust be _So £t HKom Sop of wnsdnbi fand Hray
[4

XG2055

PLOT PLAN ON REVERSE SIDE



l . _ H . i
o ; ,v w | i
| e . | ; _ |
AR m H ! w _ |
i : { | ! f }
~ ! | ; i ]
o . ! _ ” | |
i ~ _ |
w : ! _ ; _ ”
i = : | : _ i
I | | M | |
| s “ | | | ~ |
~ %, 1 | i
Q | X " ! |
~ “ N " W ! “ /mww/ “
N | “ ! ! “ _
N | m !
R o S b i _ _
y | “ e T e — T
% | i | _ | |
N _ ! | ! !
MN __ ] : ! i
. [N m : | |
, . | i ! ! !
rh _~ . I ! “ | i
S m L ///, m “ . b _
AV , N o [ M ! I
N T L ML L e T Y m |
S I | Ty | |
S EEC o - | |
Noro s ! o A | | |
- i { { ! 2 | "
> ) | e i ! - | m
e b ————— "}.'Lvl ! ; )
iiiii o «, | |
m R e ] i i
| A S A e L == _ __
_ I o S =p Y | ,Nr | _ | |
| 1{1}!/!!)%« .H.Mi% ® s __ \M/ l w v \ // w n
(LIS T —— ; g ..
“ ~_ ~ vv:V %zm«a« \*kNEQA N \ Lo { _m __
; A { ' )
_ /" e w N ™~ | _
I M W | M Mv | | i f
| b\h _ L % h \ ! _
T m v LTy T | m
| 5 ! o ~ ) ® “ i |
_ “ . ! A A _ ™~ __ |
1 ~. _ - i _
(il.rrl.lllvlrlf..l.l?'l..lxlnlll...llll.l_!.lnlll."ullAllllxr!il’l.:lll/l, | § ! , i “
“ e e e e e e //”a llllllll Lﬁn V«I. llllllll Tin'lll;lu.\u[llr.'l[!l'ltlnllwulcl.l
I
~



il

Wiigoper) sygerSun of 37 as
mnw\.\&\,mu\..\mﬁ\v.\. DL SOE Lt , S By h*kbﬂsa\n\
Ae QV, wesdp 7oF O ' Soyoves g1 Ltote 20/
& e L - AP0 PRJELS IVYIMRLL FF QS Dot T padpy
¢ ba/d W%M‘QQ\ W: S IV WIS S1 U
sopal I3ty fG-L-b HE-F-8 /e
. breemvspe 32 15000e0p .

MOYABAI O S URIDYp NP 4B 4o ¥D
puR o piro /308, B9 GIUD yIVle Soydciasy

SoppuDL £I0 BPYS HTOD af Apemdnrip

\l\?gr\b k.uv\\tl m...u\.t.;nuwu.\
- Fowg £7> ap bewssosan ssvsddy Sw 20485 ap )JPoN qpes
PLTON - ~ UG£ LOg Yft ©7 DY BaDlo]
[ 7755 998 4apsty puars
1OES TS / 7 T
Ml 20y sgent ap 310/ syt . \ ///_.
beoantsp e : N
Sreyyd ap oSt oy Foronde 11¥IPprS ap [10a0 s 2948
: . SsR DI o 249 250y
usslpes) Joegsun B Jop Msun 7# 05 (4838 SpIO1, AT Sy #8-9-3
SG A A yuwt “uwop bggy e Yp TY2, hE Lt Of tu JoBrnS ¥IUs -
et 3spdas gobaoos ssodosdt \éﬂmwﬁw_.m m\»gv 7oeé (20 wo fro dxyups %XQ} S —
\ . 5 youass rroS~¥ \
: (=4
| f ! \ bamd 2uy Wﬂx&n\w\k / /) xsr e
/ 1 T
A. 1
_ ‘ 25%yqung |
SrsgSity )
/ | | |
_ )
28 1
s i
!
_ ) DHY Sofirey /
L : % 2SO
\ P e 4 <s1a o )——u-J adrey by manrag I ey 7
J 010\. Pt .W r‘% 8
| %vm , %8 o , ST
I iy
%o J?_‘W»v!w‘ \v&‘!m_\ OMQAL.
v \s ooy - — - i 17 N
| NS
\ \ | \ - - - —_ = - -
N 7 7 P Ay e = VA e e —
f \\ >yopS e — e, _ 7 Adddiddass ,

b 7L
reggs 2w2g ‘oo,

.N\\\(vvlﬁ
h»n\u&u\}"\ brorormrn « twen



ci-T-98 /)

—

N

LINE

ZONE

R

i
3 e ]
156D 72z | & o
o S R
i "'?OU gbm
b 3t
il
148
_— [P (N C———— i & &
13 4 11

c®

1600
® 4o . 1l

! b
'a:
NaVe T £
} 7\,‘&) ‘},({lm

—_—

=

DALIE
PACIFIL

i <3

'800

i6

i

a
\
-
“'“‘v..
SNSRI
| 4 i 3 ]
4?}-\ 1__ s ‘1’ 5,3;,,1
A, frgfl e
i 80' LN s N
.
R J\ 4 -~
# 0 ’
gL | >
- S [
N =9 |00 poet
3190 19Q0 B o
12 e, Loy 5

RO N vt
g

o
"

o
r

@O

S SR - AT

/'/

00

JBlac

N ac

D]

s

AR~

Nz

2 .
Ll

2100 1802
1 J— 6
NG
2101
o 7
CED
2000 T
Cg;» OC _ 5
> A N N
{D A E\} L
2800 22007 7
' X |
& . 73ac , DB
15@ @ 2
2700 2200
14 3 3
7.3;.‘{.‘. % Z ,’5.' .
¥ T ‘
'3 1 @ ;
Y - -
2400 b

- ’:y‘ A

&
ey

s ¢
&0
-
S




Ll

STRE ET

i\ag
—
STREET

PACIFIC

| 1802

~

{

FAIRVIEW




~ .

———

hg-o1-3 ™~ oo
h3fmv34 m C e
_ \ - ‘I‘Q q S JJ f.\\llll (‘ Q ﬁv lm~ - 0 - Kx.ﬂ‘vlwlwh ”V
N/ +d v R RPYuS I U e g
BIVOS e
~
- s
ﬂ 4
007 o031 09/ Cht o2 ool o8 09 ab | oz o p
- ' . v ¥ ¥ ¥ X
1 P Jl.lxvif: ) 1 T - iitel xﬂ.,i..xi#“%a. o e st - . y &
ova dudasH [T - ANVL T SIMUBLEY g SP e ,
—— - ....Hmh N Ldvod Logwavida . . -0 01 mdﬁdu;bﬁ# b D¢
..u\\\'ql. 1 : ,.,.s uold W3y | f . e g
ADMAQYUsTy | ( M o o e
G3sodopd | | ,
, i
~
| |
L " - haed ae baad -~




o AN AN ity o,

 r ety ot -

(LR S i /

e
et -
o

.u‘«wv

60

g AT

e ——

t2o

{4

\v@?r@ oF G DRIVEWAY

{40

Loy 20,

&Wﬂb?.rw AT o7 ling

l[w sl RGN L e

gﬂ‘ﬂﬁ?cc_ﬂf»\ X

S~ ina Yy



3 August 1681

Geologic Report

To: Clatsop County Department of Flanning end Develorment

From: Ernest He Lund, Geologist

4% the request of Williem E. Cawley I have exsmined Lots 2 and 15, Block 2,
Worriston Park subdivision, for geologic conditions +that could be hazardous to a

building constructed on the lots,

The property is located on the south side of & small streeam valley that
traverses the marine terrace, and the slope of the surface ranges from gentle to
steep. Some excavating has already been done to meke & level sarea, presumably
for a building site, and to give a driveway access to the site.

The underlyiné material is terrace sediment, mostly clay and silt bedse.
These beds =re overlain by a layer mede up mostly of angular fragments of basalt.
Thg high clay content of the lower layefs mekes these sediments very susceptible
to gravity movements, sich as slumping and earth flowsge, especially when they
get saturated with water. There is much slumping at the edge of the terrace along
arcadia Beach. A slump that penetrates more then & hundred feet into the lots %o
the south of the property ends just to the north of the property boundary. The

trend of the slump headscarp is northwest, and the width of the slumped ground is

30-40 feet at the south edge of the property and only a few feet at the north edge.
There is no rock zone on the upper part of the beach here, snd the storm waves
reach the toe of the slope. Wave erosion is slowly removing the slumped material,
but it will likely be a fow decades before enough of the msterial is removed thet

& new mess of the terrace will bresk away. Small-scale sluffing takes place along
the upper edge of the headscarp, and allowance should be made for this in locating
the house. I would suggest a distance of 320 feect from +the edge of the scarp to the

foundation of the houses



The matericl beneath the terrzce sediment is & coarse sandstone unit of the
&stories Formation and is less susceptible to gravity movement than the shale units
of this formetion, which occur along other parts of +the shore of Clatsop County.

I found no evidence of the messive type of lendslide that involves the Astoriea
Fofmaﬁion bedrock end that extends across the terrace and into the uplend east

of it. The ground configuration in from the slumped aresgés of +this locality has

v

none of the landslide features such as hummocks and small shallow depressions.
Except for some tilted trees on a small locel slump caused by oversteepening of
the slope along the creek in the lot to the north, large trees stend erect. These
features indicste a steble terrain,

The small stresm to the north creates no problem to Lots 2 and 15, cnd because
of the ground's slope there is gocd drainage. I see no hazard from either surfsace
or subsurface weater.

From geologic conditions et this locality I consider the property suitable

-

for, building, subject to the limitctions imposed by the slumping clonz the seaward

edre.

Sincerely,

G A 1A

Ernest He Lund
Registration No. GO68
537%4 Dusne
Astoria, OR 87103
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Department of Environmenial Quality

522 S.W. 5th AVENUE, P.0. BOX 1760, PORTLAND, OREGON 97207 PHONE (503) 229-

£

Contains
Recycled
faterials

DEQ-1

DEQ-Astoria Branch
818 Commercial
Astoria, Oregon 97103

March 27, 1980

Mr. & Mrs. Edward Jobson
7527 S W Hood Avenue
Portland, Oregon 97219

RE: 410-18BA-901

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Jobson,

At your recent request, I have checked your property to see if a "sand
filter" sewage disposal system might be feasible. I had indicated in our
phone conversation I did not think it could be approved. I am sorry, but
after checking the property again, I still recommend against applying for
Ysand filter" approval.

The main problems are slopes in excess of 35%, and the closeness of the
creek to the North. These were noted in a letter by Don Bramhall of the
Department of Environmental Quality on September 4, 1979. The "sand filter"
would not be any more approvable than a standard sewage system with regards
to these problems. Even if the creek did not exist, there still would not
be nearly enough room to install a full-size system, plus have enough room
left for a future repair system,

At present there are no on-site sewage disposal systems that could be ap-
proved on the property.

If you have any questions, either now or in the future, please contact me
at the Astoria Office (325-2611).

Sincerely,

N T Fatl

Ray T. Pranklin, RS
Department of Environmental Quality

RTF/pkm
CC: C.H. Gray, Northwest Region, DEQ

T. Jack Osborne, Subsurface Sewage, DEQ
John Smits, Tillamook DEQ



CLATSOP COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
857 COMMERCIAL STREET

P. O. BOX 206. ASTORIA. OREGON 97103
TELEPHONE 3225.7441 EXT. 30

October 28, 1975 L | /4”7 §
/,24%’

Mr. & Mrs. Edward Jobson
7527 S. W. Hood Ave,
Portland, OR 97219

RE: Sec. 18 PBA, TUN, R1IOW Lots 15 & 2 Norriston Park (DENIAL)
Dear Mr. and Mrs. Jobsor: |

On October 28, 1975, an evaluation of the above described property was conducted
for feasibility relative to subsurface sewage disposal., At that time, the two
test pits observed indicated a restrictive condition as both pits were full of
water, and mottling of the soil was noted at a depth of 12 inches. Mottling is
a term applied to a so0il condition that displays various shades of red.and gray
and/or red specks, splotches or tongues throughout the soil caused by alternated
saturation. This situation at these sites indicates unfavorable conditions for
drainfields.

0.A.R. Ch 342, Div. 7, Subdiv. 1 Pg 87; 71-030: '"Disposal area - No disposal
trench shall be installed where...(b) a restrictive layer is less than 30 inches
below the surface of the ground or less than 6 inches below the bottom of the
disposal trench." For this reason, this office has decided not to issue a
favorable soil evaluation regarding the above referenced property.

Should you have further questions please call or arrange for an appointment.

Sincerely,

C //LP COU??Y HEALTH DEPARTMENT
‘//:WW\/

BILL D. MASON R. S
Clatsop County Sanitarian

BDM:bm

CC: Department of Environmental Qualityt//
Tillamook, OR
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FOR OFFICE USE ONLY STATE OF OREGON FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Department of Environmental Quality DateRecd %~ -¥4
Date Completed
Date Test Holes Ready Required Feeﬂ/és- 6o
Receipt No. :BQC%*L@

Control No.

APPLICATION FOR:

X] Site Evaluation Report

(] Permit to Construct On-Site Sewage Disposal System

[] Permit to Repair On-Site Sewage Disposal System

[] Permit for Alteration of On-Site Sewage Disposal System
J Permit Renewal

[J Authorization Notice

[] Other (Specify)

(Required fee and land use compatibility statement must accompany application)

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY:

PLOT PLAN REQUIRED ......ccooovoiveereeseersesesenseesrere. MYES [ NO ATTACHED ... 0 YES [ NO
VICINITY OR TAX LOT MAP REQUIRED ... BYES O NO ATTACHED ... ® YES [ NO
TEST HOLES REQUIRED .........cvvveeeveereereeeeeeseseeeseene. &@YES O NO

LAND USE COMPATIBILITY STATEMENT ............. O YES [ONO ATTACHED ... O YES [ NO

ADDITIONAL ITEM(S) REQUIRED

S sk ok o ok sk ok Sk ok KOk o sk ok ok ok ok ok ok ok sk ok sk ok ok ok ok oK K i ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ek Ok ok ke ok sk ke kR R K ok ok ok KOk ok ak ok ke ok ok ok ok Ok R RO K ok Kok k R kK ok 3Kk ok ok Ok ok ok ok ok sk K ik ok ok ok Ok K 3k ok Kk Ok KOk K R ROk ok ok kol ok ok ok ok Ok

Aot ceeatect prior Fo VMacy 1473
For Applicant’s Use — (Please Print) £t =77 Prie ey

(Property Owner’s Name)

&
4 Non i 1o WES 7 is B4 90) claTsof
(Township) (Range) (Section) (Tax Lot/Acct. No.) (County) '
’ . )
NeRpugton  PAyaL _ 2 Aup IS p 2Lty 50 xi180
(Subdivision Name) (Lot No.) (Block No.) (Lot Size)
SPring €ep Pwate
(Public Water Supply) (Private Water‘Supply, Specify Type)
2. RED looms
(Single Family Residence — Number of Bedrooms) (Other — Specify)

(.
Directions to Property: ' AVEL  Sovtiy & H|"|‘L\M“} i) Te M\LEQOS'( 33 - ABoet 2 MiLE
SoutH oF AlCApiA BZaclt STAHTE Padik — TAKE NIxT f(m;lw‘ To WEST Clia 7o END
oF ROAD — TUAN RusnT = Go T0 ewo of Wit Roap - ondo Pﬂ/»,pzn‘lf? DESCBIn

By my signature, I certify that the information I have furnished is correct, and hereby grant the Department of
Environmental Quality and its authorized agent permission to enter into the above described property for the purpose of
this application.

f ‘ - — \j) . & Owner
) AQ (’g,y;.-n.‘ & ( (RS ¢ XN Juley 30,1589 [J Authorized Representative
(Signature) , (Date) * [[] S.D.S. License No
Owner’s Mailing Address 1 TH ANEW. DRyvs Applicant’s Mailing Address (if different)

© r—

Ricuiamn, LWaei T35

o > - *
Phone M &3 Phone —

DEQ-WQ-XL 120
3/81



State of Oregon’ :
-epartment of Environmental Qual ¥

Number:

811 S. W. 6th Avenue B e —
Portland, Oregon 97204
Date: 192.99._
U 1 12-29-89
Pollution Type: POLLUTION COMPLAINT
AQ SW WO ODOR Time: 8:43 AM
BYB HW 0ss XX
Date and Time Observed:
Source: gray water or sewage discharge from Cole's:

trailer. Owned by William Cawley 212 Thayer Dr. Richalnd, WA 9935:

Location: 14 Ocean St. 410~-18BA~-901
Street Address

Clatsop
City County Zip Phone

Description: 1ot has B' X 38" trailer on it with water in vard that is either

gray water discharge or sewage. Property was denied for septic system by

John Smits in November 1984,

Reported by: Name:

Conf. | Address:

Yes XX | City: : Zip:

No | County: Home Phone: Work Phone:
Complaint taken by: Referred to: Chick Hopkins

Action taken: %M/Wl ~/0 =390, Vwm L —Ll{-390,
Lhneie o Lol oo, AT — et bl L Ao Lol (119)
Zé»m o Qq,waQ— ﬂwﬁdﬂﬁﬂw, 7'—%
w&,&bmm

Referred to (Agency or Person) 4;%4{22321/ ate: /=//-J0

Site Visit Yes ¢~ No Source Info. Updated VYes No 4—
Complainant Contacted Yes o— Date L ~=L1-70

Date Resolved L -7 ~-T5

Correspondence Attached Yes No [ To Follow

File Under

RY5538 (Aug. 1987)
T e R o L B S NN T T S S
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Department of Environmental Quality

522 S.W. 5th AVENUE, P.O. BOX 1760, PORTLAND, OREGON 97207 PHONE (503) 229- 5209

September 4, 1979

Mr. ard Mrs. Jobson
7527 5. W. Hood Avenue
Portland, OR 97219

S8~Informal Review, T4

T4KM, R1IOW, Sec 18 Ba, TL 901
Clatsop County

North Coast Branch Office

ot

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Jouson:

I have completed an informal review of the site and so0il
conditions on your lot in Horriston FPark Subdivision. The
lot lies on a north facing slope and is 50 feet widse by
237 feet long.

Two test holes were provided on the lot and a year-round
stream was noted approximately 40 feet noxrth of the north
propexty line. The test holes appeared to be guite old and
were sloughed in, waking it Gifficult to determine the soil
depth. The soll appeared to ke 26 to 30 inches deep over-
lying the weathered sandstone.

I noted two problems which would make the lot unsuitable for
subsurface sewage disposal. The first problem was the exist-~
ence of the creek located approximately 40 feet north cf the
north property line. Oregon administrative Rules {(OAR] 340-
71~020(2) {d) requires a 100 foot separation between surface
public waters and a sewage disposal ares which would be located
upstream f£rom those waters. It would not be possible to locate
a drainfield and future replacement system on the 50 foot wide
lot and still maintain the reguired 100 foot separation from
the creek.

The second problem is that most of the lot is on a slope of
approximately 35%. OAR 340-«71-030(1l) (e2) prohibits drxainfield
installations on slopes in excess of 25%. Copies of the above
mentioned rules have been enclosed for your reference.



Mr. and Mrs. Jobson
Page 2
September 4, 1979

As a result of my evaluation, I must agree with Clatsop

County that the lot is not suitable for development utilizing
an on-site sewage disposal systemn. I would recommend that

you look into the possibility of obtaining an easement to
adjacent ground to the south or southeast to provide for your
sewage disposal needs. If an easement can be obtained from an
adjacent property owner, the first step would be to have the
site evaluated by the Sanitarian in the Department of Environ-
mental Quality Office in Astoria. If the easement site is
found to be suitable, then you could proceed with finalizing
the easement conditions and a septic tank permit could be issued.

If you have any guestions concerning this evaluation, please
feel f£ree to contact me at 842-6637, Tillamook.

Sincerely,

Donatd, L. Bramhatl
Iy

Donald L. Bramhall, R.S.
Environmental Analyst
DLB: lmm
anclosures (2)
CAR 340-71-020(2) {d) & 340-71~030(1) (e}

cc: C. H. Gray, Horthwest Region, DEQ
T. J. Osborne, Subsurface Section, DEQ
Ray Franklin, Astoria Branch, DEQ




b//g) ~ 1§34~ e

March 24, 1976 ;72i~

. 7 ;
Mr. & Mrs. Jobson /j;t 7"/]/

7527 8.4, Hood Ave.
Portland, Orvegon 57216

‘/\_,,_N?\\ ’
RE:  Seetion\18 BA TMT, R1OW
Lots 15 & 2 Worriston Park (Re-evaluation)

Dear My, & Mrs. Jobson:

FPollowing your request, our office made a visit to the above referenced Droperty &0
that we might acquire information that would be helpful in designing an efficient
subsurface sewage disposal system.

The initial lot evaluation was conducted on your lote on October 28, 1975. This
evaluation was considered to be a denial due to (1) & restrictive layer at less than
23 inches bhelow surface level ancd, (2) the drainage trench shall not come in contact
with a"perched water-~table.” These sites of evalusiilon were on lot 15, However,
this date an evalustion was made at lot 2 and the feliowing was noted: (1) perched
water-table at 20 inches, (2) restrictive soil (mottled clay loam) at approximstely
18 inches, (3) with a 50 feet wide lot and conzidering 10 fool get backs with the
steep 25% slope, it appears too difficult to be able to install any system and
provide a replacement area as prescribed by Oregon State Law.

In considering these results, we will not be able to issue a construction permit.
IT you have further questions please call.

Sincerely,

CLATSéP/COﬁNTKEHEAHTH;DEPARTNENT
;o X /)
A “< - ia h! £ j l/ ja

/ . @ AN A y
AN .
[ AL/ fade v/
7 o A
: v

Bill D. Mason, R.S.
Clatsop County Sanitarian

BIM/na




P COUITY HEALTH DEVPARTHMENY ; PERMIT #
~ Saniltation & tion , - '

Hame -and hddregs to which permit or inspection report ghould he malled:

e - Pd. Lot E. Fee 0-24-75 gom
6‘&—(:]11{-"('1' f"fj '/L/' g T'-';. /J iy : ’ ' P4. Pemt Fee e

- . — ') 7 . ,').7
53 S feed Hee. . . l" s
zet e ) e qon= G72/F i

: 37
Person to be contacted in rcgard to this application: L 5’}

Name : Z‘”f[lx(-, } 0 [» S i N Tel, No. b Y4f~[F 77 = Ter T d

2911

Directicns to property to be ingpocieds

- s ‘ N i
."/ﬁ‘?\-/‘\ e _f' [i03 .—IL— e (f} A 71/ ‘ !L Z‘;A o v jif 1"‘//’1 4 'f,s ,i /ﬂ-’ Lerliay } 7:’”’-" ¢ /J/Ci" Ké_.‘é’y
z cleer by f, 4 41 a5 1/"5*“:1~ﬁ,-;~1 g! Al ‘{a (4 e S, f/ka //( (’z/r i f / ///f‘ f

k4 ‘ T \!'. i ) )
/ "dg Ji & L5 o & He // Srigey ks >

TEST HOLE RIQUISTED:  Yes

Mo, Reason




pepartment of Davironmental Quality . Land Quality
1234 5. W, Morrison . .
Count
Portland, Oregon 97205 unty
Application to the Department of Environmental Quality
for a Permit to Congtruét a
New or Repair a Subsurface Sewage
i°posal System
. SOaN O -
Permit Fees: New (777 Repair, Alteration $15.00
A. REFERENCE INFORMATION
Eicfgf%ﬁé g@ fﬂgﬁiﬁﬁy' Section T R

tame of Applicant

. ] /1 '
78 5.7 S . Mood Hue

Tax Lot or Account #/0/L ¢ /¥ Ba Gef

Address . , 7@;#—* Af 7 i
_ ‘ _ Locationfige; ﬁﬁ;»;gg 7 [ lf“l&r[é
T2, }/{X‘w I vy — 72/ ‘ Bl +-
it < ~ |
. City ' , Installers Hame
] we w /i} ne ' theg - Scwcr S [ p s )5—;,, Cean !Jc Sk -
B. GENERAL DESCRIPTICON s /
v/f , ..
New Congibruntion Fﬂpll

Ihétallation will serve: House v// __Mobile Homé%@%? Mobile Home Park

Commercial Building Other (Explain)

No. of Living Units __ No. Bedrooms ¢

Water Supply: Public__ Community ?rivatem;_“_"““garbage Disposal?

C. REQUIRED EXHIBITS

1. FProposed Subsurface Sewage Disposal System DEQ Interim Form #2

2. Planning Evaluation - Building Permit (Local Option)

3. Other (Local Option)

I hereby certify that the infermation contained in this application is true and
correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Y
}?9 R { // //x:» e

Signaturc (OJﬂOI/I}SLdllLr)

/

Permit Ho. P o
& ’ Date (fel. 94 JGT5
' 7

Issued

Date

Tritonvim osm A%
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